MGate MB3170/MB3270 Series
1 and 2-port advanced serial-to-Ethernet Modbus gateways
Features and Benefits
• Supports Auto Device Routing for easy configuration
• Supports route by TCP port or IP address for flexible deployment
• Connects up to 32 Modbus TCP servers
• Connects up to 31 or 62 Modbus RTU/ASCII slaves

Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name Ethernet No. of Serial Ports Serial Standards Serial Isolation Operating Temp.
MGate MB3170 2 x RJ45 1 RS-232/422/485 – 0 to 60°C
MGate MB3170I 2 x RJ45 1 RS-232/422/485 2 kV 0 to 60°C
MGate MB3270 2 x RJ45 2 RS-232/422/485 – 0 to 60°C
MGate MB3270I 2 x RJ45 2 RS-232/422/485 2 kV 0 to 60°C
MGate MB3170-T 2 x RJ45 1 RS-232/422/485 – -40 to 75°C
MGate MB3170I-T 2 x RJ45 1 RS-232/422/485 2 kV -40 to 75°C
MGate MB3270-T 2 x RJ45 2 RS-232/422/485 – -40 to 75°C
MGate MB3270I-T 2 x RJ45 2 RS-232/422/485 2 kV -40 to 75°C
MGate MB3170-M-SC 1 x Multi-Mode SC 1 RS-232/422/485 – 0 to 60°C
MGate MB3170-M-ST 1 x Multi-Mode ST 1 RS-232/422/485 – 0 to 60°C
MGate MB3170-S-SC 1 x Single-Mode SC 1 RS-232/422/485 – 0 to 60°C
MGate MB3170I-M-SC 1 x Multi-Mode SC 1 RS-232/422/485 2 kV 0 to 60°C
MGate MB3170I-S-SC 1 x Single-Mode SC 1 RS-232/422/485 2 kV 0 to 60°C
MGate MB3170-M-SC-T 1 x Multi-Mode SC 1 RS-232/422/485 – -40 to 75°C
MGate MB3170-M-ST-T 1 x Multi-Mode ST 1 RS-232/422/485 – -40 to 75°C
MGate MB3170-S-SC-T 1 x Single-Mode SC 1 RS-232/422/485 – -40 to 75°C
MGate MB3170I-M-SC-T 1 x Multi-mode SC 1 RS-232/422/485 2 kV -40 to 75°C
MGate MB3170I-S-SC-T 1 x Single-Mode SC 1 RS-232/422/485 2 kV -40 to 75°C
Accessories (sold separately)
Cables
CBL-F9M9-150 DB9 female to DB9 male serial cable, 1.5 m